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 (a) Spring
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  (b) Summer
0

2
4

6
8

10
12

means_hind$hour[25:32]

m
ea

ns
_h

in
d$

P
en

m
an

[2
5:

32
]

00:00 06:00 12:00 18:00

E
  [

 m
m

 d
−1

 ]

 (c) Autumn
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 (d) Winter Penman
Bruin−Keijman
Makkink
Granger−Hedstrom
FLake

Historical (1971−2000)
Future (2071−2100


